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ART NORDYKE GEORGE MOWRY BOB FULTON

Be Part Of Our Vision

719-783-9054 EXT. 210   Paul@townofwestcliffe.com. 

Check Your June Calendar

RANDY WILHELM LOREE LUND MARK DEMBOSKY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Bob@townofwestcliffe.com

Mark@townofwestcliffe.com

MAYOR PAUL WENKE 

Newsletter
JUNE 2024

Attend a Board of Trustees meeting at
Town Hall on June 18th at 5:30 pm. 

Request for Action by filling out
the form online on our website.  

Art@townofwestcliffe.com

Randy@townofwestcliffe.com

George@townofwestcliffe.com

Loree@townofwestcliffe.com

1st - Chip Seal Project Begins

5th - Planning Commission Meeting | 3pm

7th - The Westcliffe’s Farmers Market (every Fri) | 9am - 1pm

8th - Spring Antique Auction | 10am

16th - Father’s Day

18th - Board of Trustee Meeting | 5:30pm

20th - First Day of Summer

21st - World Music Day

22nd - SJO Sun Observing Hour | 11am

The start of our chip seal project begins June 1st and is
expected to last through July 1st. Please reach out to
Town Hall if you have any questions. For additional visit
our website. 
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STREETS TO BE CHIP SEALED:

Serve On The  Board Of Trustees
Make an impactful difference in the Town of Westcliffe by
applying to serve on the Board of Trustees. There is currently a
vacancy and we want YOU to fill that spot. You will need to
write a letter explaining why you are the best candidate for this
position. The letter must be delivered to Town Hall no later than
Friday, June 14th at 5PM. You may either drop off the letter to
Town Hall or mail it. We look forward to hearing from you.
Please visit our website for more information.
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under the same stars.local unity

Melane grew up in the Rockies and was excited to move back to
the area once her husband retired. She is an outdoor enthusiast,
enjoys hiking, snowshoeing, rafting, and wildflower spotting. She
believes Westcliffe is a beautiful community and is looking
forward to working for the town and its residents.
Melane, we are so excited to have you and can't wait to see what
you accomplish while working for the Town of Westcliffe.

We are pleased to announce the updates at Jess Price Park are moving forward as planned.
We are very pleased with the progress and are anxiously awaiting to see the finished project.
As a reminder this project will last until late August.
If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to the Westcliffe Town Manager.
Thank you for your cooperation and understanding as we improve out beloved park! 

Jess Price Park
Construction Update

NEW TOWN DEPUTY CLERK/COURT CLERK

MELANE RELLA


